hydrology of
lelt-Water Channels in
outhwestern Minnesota
GERALD L. THOMPSON
:';NTRIBUTIONS TO THE HYDROLOGY OF THE UNITED STATES
- 7 OLOGICAL SURVEY WATER-SUPPLY PAPER 1809-K
^~epared in cooperation with the Division
f Waters, Minnesota Department of

l l I I I I_______I
FIGURE 1. Location of area discussed in this report.
TEST-HOLE NUMBERING SYSTEM
The system of numbering test holes and wells is based on the U.S.
Bureau of Land Management's system of subdivision of the public
lands. The first segment of a well or test-hole number indicates the
township (T.) north of the base line; the second, the range (K.) west
of the principal meridian; and the third, the section (sec.) in which
the point is situated. The lowercase letters (a, b, c, and d) following
the section number locate the well within the section. Th.e first letter
denotes the 160-acre tract; the second, the 40-acre tract; and the third,
the 10-acre tract as shown on figure 2. The letters are assigned in a
counterclockwise direction, begimiing with (a) in the northeast
quarter. Consecutive numbers are added to identify successive wells
within a 10-acre tract. Figure 2 shows the method of numbering a
well or test hole. In this example the well location is in the NEi/4 of
MELT-WATER CHANNELS IN SOUTHWESTERN MINNESOTA K3
R.41W. 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 R. 1 W.
109
108
BASE LINE
T. Ill N. R.41 W. 24ddal
18
19
30
31
R.41 W.
17
20
29
32
16
21
28
33
10
15
22
27
34
11
14
23
26
35
24'
25
36
-   b    h   a   i
FIGURE 2. Well-numbering system.
^he SEi/4 of the SEi/4 of section 24 of T. Ill N., R. 41 W.; the well
-umber is 111.41.24ddal (T. Ill N., R. 41 W., sec. 24, ddal).
PREVIOUS INVESTIGATIONS
The geology and occurrence of ground water in Lyon County are
described by Rodis (1961, 1963) and Schneider and Rodis (1961).
Earlier geological reconnaissance of southwestern Minnesota was made
by Hall, Meinzer, and Fuller (1911), by Leverett (1932), and by Thiel
i'1944). A current list of references is included in this report.
GEOLOGY
GEOLOGIC UNITS
The principal geologic units from oldest to youngest in the Marshall
rrea are: basement granite of Precambrian age, dark-bluish-gray shale
J1ormation of Cretaceous age that contains some beds of permeable
K4 CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE HYDROLOGY OF THE UNITED STATES
sandstone, glacial drift of Pleistocene age, and Recent alluvium. (See
table 1.)